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EVENTS/MEETINGS 
 

Thursday 9th February 3.40-4.10pm 
or 5.45-6.15pm 

KS1 Parents SATS Meeting – Year 2 parents 

Tuesday 28th February 3.45-5.30pm Parents Evening (face to face) 

Thursday 2nd March 5-7.30pm Parents Evening (face to face) 

Friday 10th February End of Term 

Monday 20th February Start of Term 
 

  

REMINDERS & USEFUL INFORMATION 
School Lay-By  
Please could we respectfully ask parents not to park in the lay-by unless you have prior permission from the 
school as we have several parents and children who have mobility issues, have blue badges and need to park 
here. 
 
Pupils Birthdays 
Please could we respectfully ask parents not to bring in sweets/cakes for your childs class on their birthday. 
The school tries to promote a healthy eating attitude. With there being 30 pupils in each class this makes the 
possibility of sweets/cakes being given out every week. If you would like to mark your childs birthday we would 
suggest buying a book for the class instead as a kind donation. 

 
Drinks in School 
Can we remind parents that pupils should only bring water into school as recently pupils have started to bring a 
variety of other flavoured drinks. 

 
 

PTFA 
Second-hand Uniform 
The PTFA has lots of second hand uniform for sale, contact ptfa@fendittonprimary.org for more information. 
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TERM DATES 2022-23 
 

 AUTUMN TERM 2022 
 
Training Day 1 – Thursday 1 
September 
Autumn Term Starts – Friday 2 
September 
School Ends – Friday 21 October 
Half Term - 24 October - 28 October 
Training Day 2 – Monday 31 October 
School Starts – Tuesday 1 November 
Autumn Term Ends – Wednesday 21 
December 
 

SPRING TERM 2023 
 

Training Day 3 – Wednesday 4 
January  
Spring Term Starts – Thursday 5 
January 
School Ends – Friday 10 February 
Half Term - 13 February - 17 
February 
School Starts – Monday 20 February 
Spring Term Ends – Friday 31 March 
 

SUMMER TERM 2023 
Training Day 4 – Monday 17 April  
Summer Term Starts – Tuesday 18 
April 
May Bank Holiday – Monday 1 May  
School Ends – Friday 26 May 
Half Term - 29 May – 2 June  
Training Day 5 – Monday 5 June 
School Starts – Tuesday 6 June 
Summer Term Ends – Wednesday 19 
July 

 

 


